

Council of the City of Philadelphia Office of the Chief Clerk Room 402, City Hall Philadelphia

(Resolution No. 100468)

RESOLUTION

Proclaiming The Month of June, 2010 as "National Men's Health Month."

The City Council of Philadelphia designates the Month of June, 2010 as "National Men's Health Month" in Philadelphia and encourages all men to take part in health screenings, health fairs, media appearances, and other health education and outreach activities.

WHEREAS, The purpose of Men's Health Month is to heighten the awareness of preventable health problems and encourage early detection and treatment of disease among men and boys; and

WHEREAS, Men's Health Month encourages men and boys to eat well and exercise regularly; and

WHEREAS, Men's Health Month gives health care providers, public policy makers, the media, and individuals an opportunity to encourage men and boys to seek regular medical advice and early treatment for disease and injury; and

WHEREAS, Men die at higher rates than women and are the victims of over 92% of workplace deaths; and

WHEREAS, Depression in men is undiagnosed contributing to the fact that men are four times as likely to commit suicide; and

WHEREAS, In 1920, women lived, on average, one year longer than men. Now, men, on average, die almost six years earlier than women; and

WHEREAS, Women are 100% more likely to visit the doctor for annual examinations and preventive services than men; and

WHEREAS, There is a silent health crisis in America...it's that fact that, on average, American men live sicker and die younger than American women; now therefore, be it

RESOLUTION NO. 100468 continued

RESOLVED, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF PHILADELPHIA, That the Month of June, 2010 be forever known as "National Men's Health Month."

RESOLUTION NO. 100468 continued

RESOLUTION NO. 100468 continued

CERTIFICATION: This is a true and correct copy of the original Resolution, Adopted by the Council of the City of Philadelphia on the tenth of June, 2010.

Anna C. Verna PRESIDENT OF THE COUNCIL

Michael A. Decker CHIEF CLERK OF THE COUNCIL

Introduced by: Councilmembers Miller, Tasco and Jones

Sponsored by: Councilmembers Miller, Tasco, Jones, DiCicco, Greenlee, Goode, Rizzo, Clarke, Kenney, Council President Verna, Councilmembers Green, Krajewski, O'Neill, Blackwell, Reynolds Brown and Sanchez